GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 985
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.02.2021

Maulana Azad National Urdu University in Hyderabad

985. DR. G. RANJITH REDDY:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the post of VC in Maulana Azad National Urdu University in Hyderabad lying
vacant;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Search-cum-Selection Committee has been constituted to recruit new VC
for above university; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(Shri Ramesh Pokhriyal ‘Nishank’)

(a) and (b) At present, the charge of Vice Chancellor is being looked after as per the
provisions of Maulana Azad National Urdu University Act, 1996.

(c) and (d) Yes, Sir. The appointment of Vice Chancellor is under process.



